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CHAPTER 562

Senate Bill 612	 Published
June 29, 1966.

Chapter 562

AN ACT to increase the appropriation for advertising Wisconsin.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,

do enact as follows:
The appropriation from the highway fund to the conservation com-

mission, under section 20.280 (4) (z) of the statutes, as affected by the
laws of 1965, is increased by $100,000 for fiscal year 1965-66 and by
$100,000 for fiscal year 1966-67 for the purpose of advertising Wisconsin
pursuant to section 23.09 (7) (L) of the statutes.

Approved June 17, 1966.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	65Act562.pdf 

